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PARTICULARS OF PROJECT

Thi s Crop

Site

Keyion

Soil Set

1st Rateon

Field No. 3 Hurlinghain
Estate. Swaziland

Northern Irrigated
(Swaziland Lowveld)

R & T/mixed series

Randomised Blocks

Variety

Fertilizer

OBJECTIVES

with

: Ml 4

: 1000
100

N

212

4 replicat

kg/ha 5.1
kg/ha Aran.

P K

38 191

j. on

.5
Sul

(42)

•

S

24 (Ug/ha)

Conditions at
Spraying :

Age :

Dates :

1 ri jjati.r i :

Rainfall :

Total Water :

Early morning, very
calm.

± 13 months

30/H/85-23/9/86

(Not " recorded)

577 is n (total)

-

Spray Date

Spray Method

All rates on 28/7/86
at ^ 11 months, of aye

CC>2 constant pressure
knapsack with hand
held 'T' hoom. Del-
ivery rate ± 52 L/ha
through two 'Jia(5
nozxles.

To dot.ermine the ripening offex'ts of varying rates of Fusilade
sprayed on mid-season liarvestRd N14.

iwpcr

To ostablish the optirnum rate of Fur.ilado for this variety and to compare
responses for similar early and lato season trials.

@ 300 ml product/ ;a (PPOOfi 125 e.c.

Fusilade 0 350 ml product/ha (l?IJ005 125 o.c.

Fusilado e 600 ml product/ha (PP005 125 e,c.

Fusilade Q 750 ml prodiu;t/h.- (PP005 325 e.c.

•- 37,5 g.ra. a,i./ha)

- 56,3 a.m. a.i./ha)

- 75,0 g.rn. a.i./ha)

~ 93,8 y.m. a.i./ha)
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Notes on Treatments

* All rates of Fusilade wore sprayed at. 8 weeks before harvesting.

* At spraying (11 months of aye) the average for juice purity was
87%, sucrose 12,5°6 od moisture 76%.

* The trial was harvested 2-3 weeks prematurely due to an uncontrolled
fire.

4 • SAMPLING METHODS

* Composite samples were taken just prior to spraying to establish the
suitability of the cane for chemical ripening.

'•'•: l?lot samples comprising XT. stalks/sample were taken at 2, A, 6 and 8
weeks after spraying.

* Each sampling was "irried out in the two nett rows and consisted of
3 stalks from 4 lo alities. Cue stalk /as cut fv. n the centre and
one from each side of the row at. each position.

5. RESULTS

Table I Ha

TREATMENTS

Control

\>l (300 ml/ha)

i-2 (450 ml /ha)
l3 (600 ral/ha)

F4 (7 50 ml/ha)

LSD (0,05)*

(0,01)-'*

SIGNIFICANCE-

CV %

MEAN

rvest Results

TC/UA

124

128

123

130

119

18

25

N.S

9,4

125

JUICE
PUH-
1TV

89,2

90,3

89,7

89,8

90,0

2,6

N.S

1,3

89,8

MrusruuE
S CANE

69

69

70

69

69

-

-

!!.S

-

69

CANE

14,5

15,0

14,6

15,1

15,4

0,7

1,0

3,3

14,9

TONS
KRS/
IiA

18,1

19,2

18,0

19,5

18,2

3,2

4,5

IKS

11,1

18,6

sue -6
CANE

16,1

16,5

16,1

16,6

16,9

0,9

1,2

N..S

3,4

16,5

TONS

sue/
HA

20,1

21,1

19,9

21,6

20,0

3,5

4,8

N.S

10r9

20,5

% DIFF
TS/HA

-

+5,0

-1,0

+2,5

-0,5

-
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TabIn II Treatment effects on sucrose % cane from time of spraying to
harvest..

TREATMENT

Cont ro l

Fl (300 ml/h )

F2 (450 ml /ha)

F3 (600 ni l /ha)

F4 (750 ml /ha )

LSD (0,05) : ; t

(0 ,01 )**

SIGNIFICANCE

CV %

MEAN

0

1 1 , 9

1 3 , 1

1 3 , 2

1 2 , 1

1 2 , 4

-

-

-

-

1 2 , 5

SUCROSE fc

WEEKS
2

1 3 , 2

13,5

1 3 , 8

3 3 ,7

13 ,3

0 , 0

1,1

-

3 , 9

13 ,5

AF.CER
4

14,3

14,7

14 ,6

14 ,4

14,4

1,0

1.4

-

4 , 3

14 ,5

CANF,

SPRAYING
6

1 5 , 7

1 5 , 9

1 5 , 6

15,7

15,9

0 , 9

1,2

-

3 , 6

15,8

8

16,1

16,5

16,1

16,6

16,9

0 , 9

] , 2

-

3 ,4

16,5

6, COM'JENTS

'̂  Although this trial was sprayed one month after m'd-winter, the condi-
tion ol the cane at the tii.;: was i'leal for chemical ripening.

* Leaf damage war, more trident at the highest Fusilade Super rates but
increasi)1 ; lev Is had no significant effect on final cane yields.

::' Fusilade did not effect juice p riti.es.

* .Except for the F2 ilts, increasing rates of Fusilado Super appeared
to cause a corres iing increase in Ers '£ cane and Sucrose % cane.
.This trend agrees with results from boih early and late season trials.
Responses were minimal possibly because of the natural n,id-season peak
in sucrose % cane.

•;; The; change in suci'o:.;: % tano from time of spraying io harvesting did
not differ much from the control uwtil "̂  8 weeks ai; er spraying when
the highest rates approached significance. XI)is response is similar
to results from other trials wVmra betttir responses v/ero recorded with
Ion, -;r delay p iocis for Fusilade treated Nl'l.

:;: Al tViough tlie responses war . minimal, the ripen' g trend did corrpleinent
those for early and Jatc; season FusiJado ripcnc-;d K14 trials.
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