SOUTH AFRICAN SUGAR INDUSTRY

AGRONOMISTS' ASSOCIATION

EXPERIMENT REPORT

CODE : N14 x Ripener 11/86/Sw HURL R/T CAT NO. : 1552

TITLE : RATES OF FUSILADE SUPER FOR MID-SEASON RIPENING OF N14 IN SWAZILAND

1. PARTICULARS OF PROJECT

This Crop	:	lst Rateon	Spray Date :	All rates on $28/7/86$ at \pm 11 months of age.
Site	÷	Estate. Swaziland	Spray Method :	OO_2 constant pressure
Region	:	Northern Irrigated (Swaziland Lowveld)		held 'T' boom. Del- ivery rate ± 52 L/ha
Soil Set	:	R & T/mixed scries		through two TK1,5
Design	:	Randomised Blocks		nozzles.
		with 4 replications	Conditions at	Early morning, very
Variety	:	N14	Spraying :	caim,
Fertilizer	:	1000 kg/ha 5.1.5 (42)	Age :	\pm 13 months
		100 kg/ha Amn. Sul.	Dates :	30/8/85-23/9/86
		$\underline{N} \underline{P} \underline{K} \underline{S}$	l rigatica :	(Not recorded)
		212 38 191 24 (hg/ha)	Deinfell	(101 - 0.01400)
			Raiman :	577 n n (total)
			Total Water :	-

2. OBJUCTIVES

- ^b To determine the ripening effects of varying rates of Fusilade Super sprayed on mid-season harvested N14.
- * To establish the optimum rate of Eusilade for this variety and to compare responses for similar early and late season trials.

3. TREATMENTS

Control

Fusilade @ 300 ml product/sa (PP005 125 e.c. - 37.5 g.m. a.i./ha)
Fusilade @ 450 ml product/ha (PP005 125 e.c. - 56,3 g.m. a.i./ha)
Fusilade @ 600 ml product/ha (PP005 125 e.c. - 75,0 g.m. a.i./ha)
Fusilade @ 750 ml product/ha (PP005 125 e.c. - 93,8 g.m. a.i./ha)

/2.....

- 2 -

Notes on Treatments

t,

- * All rates of Fusilade were sprayed at 8 weeks before harvesting.
- * At spraying (11 months of age) the average for juice purity was 87%, sucrose 12,5% nd moisture 76%.
- * The trial was harvested 2-3 weeks prematurely due to an uncontrolled fire.

4. SAMPLING METHODS

- * Composite samples were taken just prior to spraying to establish the suitability of the cane for chemical ripening.
- * Plot samples comprising 12 stalks/sample were taken at 2, 4, 6 and 8 weeks after spraying.
- * Each sampling was arried out in the two nett rows and consisted of 3 stalks from 4 localities. One stalk was cut from the centre and one from each side of the row at each position.

5. RESULTS

Table I Harvest Results

TREATMENTS	IC/HA	JUICE	MOISTURE	ERS &	TONS	SUC &	TONS	& DIFF
		ITY	o Chive	CARVE	HA	CHINE	HA	13/11/4
Control	124	89,2	69	14,5	18,1	16,1	20,1	-
Fl (300 ml/ha)	128	90,3	69	15,0	19,2	16,5	21,1	+5,0
F2 (450 ml/ha)	123	89,7	70	14,6	18,0	16,1	19,9	-1,0
'3 (600 ml/ha)	130	89,8	67	15,1	19,5	16,6	21,6	+2,5
F4 (750 ml/ha)	119	90,0	69	15,4	18,2	16,9	20,0	-0,5
LSD (0,05)*	18	1,8	- -	0,7	3,2	0,9	3,5	
(0,01)**	25	2,6	-	1,0	4,5	1,2	4,8	
SIGNIFICANCE	N.S	N.S	H.S	\$	11 . S	N.S	N.S	
CV %	9,4	1,3	-	3,3	11,1	3,4	10,9	
MEAN	125	89,8	69	14,9	18,6	16,5	20,5	

/3.....

	SUCROSE & CANE					
•		WEEKS	AFTER SPRAYING			
TREAIMENT	0	2.	4	6	8	
Control	11,9	13,2	14,3	15,7	16,1	
F1 (300 m1/h))	13,1	13,5	14,7	15,9	16,5	
F2 (450 ml/ha)	13,2	13,8	14,6	15,6	16,1	
F3 (600 ml/ha)	12,1	33,7	14,4	15,7	16,6	
F4 (750 ml/ha)	12,4	13,3	14,4	15,9	16,9	
LSD (0,05)*	-	0,8	1,0	0,9	0,9	
(0,01)**	-	1,1	1,4	1,2	1,2	
SIGNIFICANCE	-	-	-		-	
CV %	_	3,9	4,3	3,6	3,4	
MEAN	12,5	13,5	14,5	15,8	16,5	

Treatment effects on sucrose % cane from time of spraying to Table II harvest.

6. COMMENTS

- Ċ. Although this trial was sprayed one month after mid-winter, the condition of the case at the time was ideal for chemical riponing.
- Leaf damage was more cvident at the highest Fusilade Super rates but increasir; lev 1s had no significant effect on final cane yields.
- z_i Fusilade did not effect juice p rities.
- * Except for the F2 alts, increasing rates of Fusilade Super appeared ling increase in Ers % cane and Sucrose % cane. to cause a corres This trend agrees with results from both early and late season trials. Responses were minimal possibly because of the natural mid-season peak in sucrose % cane.
- ÷ The change in sucross % cane from time of spraying to harvesting did not differ much from the control until \pm 8 weeks af er spraying when the highest rates approached significance. This response is similar to results from other trials where better responses were recorded with lon ar delay p lods for Fusilade treated N14.
- ÷: Although the responses were minimal, the ripent g trend did complement those for early and late season Fusilade ripened N14 trials.

NPL/gj

23.1.1987